## MED

06-17-1999



Patert and Trademark Office

4.14.99 101067455		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		
The manual of some syming parts, (1885).	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(a) Christopher Chapman	Name: Cane & Able Limited	
(b) David Lee Sandbach	Internal Address:	
(c)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
☐ Yes      No	Street Address: Unit 16, Broombank Park, Sheepbridge	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
	City Chesterfield State United Kingdom ZIP S41 9RT	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Other		
Execution Date: Chapman: May 13, 1999; Sandbach: May 21,		
1999		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/051,023	B. Patent No.(s)	
Title: Apparatus For Raising A Person		
Additional	# 1 to \$\bar{\alpha}\$ \tag{\alpha}\$	
Additional number	s attached? Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: _Edward C.Kwok		
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERŞON,		
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Table (07.050.04)	
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>	
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386	
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account	
ALL LAND WHILE A PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	19-2386 any amounts overpaid	
716/1999 HTHAI1 00000291 192386 09051023 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
FE1361 40.00 Ch		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	}	
5	Sunde ( h ) 1/10/99	
Edward C. Kwok 33,938  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
- <del>-</del>	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010023 FRAME: 0585** 

Attorney Docket No.: AB-628 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Christopher Chapman	of Uxbridge, Middlesex, United Kingdom
David Sandbach	of LONDON Uxbridge, Middlesex, United Kingdom
	of
	of
	Limited, a British corporation, having a place of business at Unit 16, 19RT, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, rention in
Appar	ratus For Raising A Person
all patent applications and patents of every countend extensions thereof, and all rights of priority above-named assignee to apply for patents of for without further authorization from us; we agree and foreign applications, and generally to do even nominees, at their request and expense, in obtain	cation on March 30, 1998, and now has Serial No. 09/051,023, and stry for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the reign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States erything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and ming and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we marks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-
Executed this 13th day of May Witnessed by:	, 19 <del>17 ?</del> Christopher Chapman
Date: 13 - 05 - 93	
Executed this 21st day of May	David Sandbach
Witnessed by:	-Imith

481527 v1 -1-

**RECORDED: 06/14/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010023 FRAME: 0586